1/31/2006 (Plan) Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting

3/28/2006 (Plan) Delisting of both companies

4/3/2006 (Plan) Establishment and listing of Holding
Company

June 2008 (Plan) To become an operating holding
company

9

Members of the Board of Directors

Rep. Director & Chairman Kunihiko Matsuo (Chairman of INPEX)

Rep. Director   Akira Isono (Chairman of Teikoku)

Rep. Director   Masatoshi Sugioka (President of Teikoku)

Rep. Director & President Naoki Kuroda (President of INPEX)

Note: Other directors, auditors  to be selected upon discussion prior to mailing of proxy statement for the Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting

10

General Admin

HR

Administrative
Secretary

Strategy

New Project
Development

IR／PR

Budget

Finance

Accounting

Technology

R&D

HSE

Shareholders’
meeting

Board of
Directors

Auditors

General
Administration

Division

Corporate Strategy
and Planning Division

Functions of the New Company
(Holding Company)

Chairman,
President

Management
Committee

Audit Division

Accounting
Division

Technology / HSE
Division

11

Pro Forma Financials
(Simple Sum)

FY 2004 INPEX Teikoku Simple Sum

Revenue 4,786 840 5,626

Operating Profit 2,687 135 2,822

Ordinary Profit 2,586 165 2,751

Net Income 765 93 858

Total Assets 7,792 2,405 10,197

Market Cap
as of 11/4/2005* 15,704 3,579 19,284

Number of
Employees 387 1,331 1,718

(JPY in 100 millions)

* Source: Bloomberg

12

2. Benefits of Business Integration

13

Benefits of Business Integration

Well-balanced Asset
Portfolio

Strengthened Presence as
a Global Independent
Company

Enhanced Capability as an
Operator

To establish well-balanced portfolio through combining
promising, complementary overseas and domestic
assets

To stabilize operational foundation through combining
highly profitable overseas operations with high growth
potential and stable domestic operations
To increase recoverable reserves and production
volume
To expand overseas businesses operations